South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 24, 2024, 06:18:51 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0937 (Rat #0172, Act #0161 of 2018) General Bill, By Hutto and M.B. Matthews
Summary: Denmark Technical College

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 59-53-600, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
TEMPORARY DEVOLUTION OF POWERS, DUTIES, AND OBLIGATIONS VESTED IN THE DENMARK TECHNICAL
COLLEGE AREA COMMISSION TO THE STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL AND COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, SO AS
TO EXTEND THE DEVOLUTION TO JANUARY 1, 2019, AND MAKE CONFORMING CHANGES; AND TO REPEAL
SECTION 59-53-600 EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2019. - ratified title

01/25/18
01/25/18
02/14/18
02/15/18
02/21/18
02/21/18
02/27/18
02/28/18
02/28/18
04/25/18
04/26/18
04/26/18
04/26/18
04/26/18
04/27/18
05/01/18
05/03/18
05/09/18
05/14/18

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 7)

Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 8)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 19)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 4)
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 8)
Read second time (House Journal-page 14)

Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 16)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 2)

Ratified R 172

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/03/18

Act No. 161

Page 1 of 1



