May 24, 2024, 06:18:51 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0937 (Rat #0172, Act #0161 of 2018) General Bill, By Hutto and M.B. Matthews

Summary: Denmark Technical College

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 59-53-600, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE TEMPORARY DEVOLUTION OF POWERS, DUTIES, AND OBLIGATIONS VESTED IN THE DENMARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE AREA COMMISSION TO THE STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL AND COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, SO AS TO EXTEND THE DEVOLUTION TO JANUARY 1, 2019, AND MAKE CONFORMING CHANGES; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 59-53-600 EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2019. - ratified title

01/25/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
01/25/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/14/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 8)
02/15/18		Scrivener's error corrected
02/21/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)
02/21/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)
02/27/18	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 19)
02/28/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 4)
02/28/18	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 4)
04/25/18	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 8)
04/26/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 14)
04/26/18	House	Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)
04/26/18	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 16)
04/26/18		Scrivener's error corrected
04/27/18	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 2)
05/01/18		Ratified R 172
05/03/18		Signed By Governor
05/09/18		Effective date 05/03/18
05/14/18		Act No. 161